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Your configuration

Your configuration code is

001-M42-2120-2120-00-A

The transmission of the configuration code is an important piece of information for identifying your desired
variant both in the quotation phase and in the order phase.

Technical data

Description

Fiber type ISO/IEC 11801 OM4 (Multi-Mode
G50/125µm)

Wavelength range 820 nm to 880 nm and 1280 nm to
1350 nm

max. Insertion loss [dB] 850 nm / 1300 nm 1550 nm

< 2,0 dB < 3,0 dB

max. Variation of insertion loss with rotation [dB] < 0,5 dB < 0,5 dB

min. Return loss [dB]  > 27 dB > 20 dB

Cable length [m] 0,5 m to 2,0 m

max. rpm 500 rpm

Protection class according to IEC 60529  IP 40

Operating temperature -40 °C to 85 °C

Lifetime [m rev] 200

Code Name Description

001 1-channel Number of transmission paths/Fiber optic cables

M42 Multi Mode (OM4) ISO/IEC 11801 Multi Mode OM4<br> Bare Fiber in PU tube with aramid tension member, yellow, Ø2 mm

Selected stator components

21 LC/PC connector Serie 106024

20 2 meter Lengt of optical fiber
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